NEWCOMERS CLUB OF GREATER PARK CITY

A GREAT PLACE TO LIVE AND PLAY

General Release

With the intent of binding myself, my spouse, my heirs, my personal representatives, and/or my assigns, I (we) hereby agree and consent to the terms of this release in favor of the Newcomers' Club of Greater Park City.

In consideration of the Newcomers' Club of Greater Park City, its officers, board members, agents, representatives and the activity/trip leaders allowing me (us) to participate in any of the Club's activities, I (we) release and discharge the Newcomers' Club of Greater Park City, its officers, board members, agents, representatives and the activity leaders from all claims, present and future, known or unknown in any manner arising out of property damage, death or personal injuries sustained by me (us) as a result of my (our) participation in any Club activity.

I (we) understand that it is my (our) responsibility to evaluate on my (our) own, the risk and difficulty of any activity, and to decide whether I am (we are) prepared by having the experience, skill, knowledge, equipment and physical and emotional stamina to participate safely. I (we) understand that the trip leaders, activity organizers, officers, board members, agents and other representatives are unpaid volunteers and therefore are not in a position to evaluate my (our) preparedness, ability, or equipment.

I (we) certify that I am (we are) capable of paying for all such expenses and liabilities and I (we) further certify that I (we) will not make any claim for contribution or reimbursement from the Newcomers' Club of Greater Park City, its officers, board members, agents representatives and/or activity leaders in the event I (we) have insufficient means to cover any bodily injury or property damage I (we) may incur while participating in any Newcomers' Club of Greater Park City sponsored activity.

I (we) have read this release and understand all of its terms. I (we) execute it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance. I (we) recognize that Club activities, both indoor and outdoor, involve risk, and that I (we) agree to use common sense in preserving my (our) safety and the safety of other participants.

I (we) hereby consent to and hereby bind myself (ourselves) to the rules and regulations set forth in the By-laws of the Newcomers' Club of Greater Park City and to the general release which I (we) hereby acknowledge having read and which I (we) fully understand.

Name (print)	_ Signature
Name (print)	_ Signature